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Message from the Headteacher
In this special Remembrance edition of the newsletter we are sharing the 

children’s research, poems and creativity to commemorate the fallen.
Today we remember and pray for the sacrifices they made.





‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards:
Reception - Clara

Year 1 – Harry

Year 2 – Emie

Year 3 – Morgan

Year 4 – Bam

Year 5 – Luna

Year 6 - Elliott

Attendance Award
Reception - 99%

In Year 5, we studied In Flanders Fields by John McCrae. We 
thought about sacrifice, and hope and, inspired by McCrae’s 
words, we created our own blackout poems by selecting and 

shading words from the original text to reveal hidden 
meanings and personal reflections. The results were powerful, 

representing the emotional themes of the poem. 

Year 6 Remembrance wreath made up 
of flowers from countries that were 

involved in WW1 and WW2.





DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Dates for Michaelmas Term
Wednesday 19th November U11 Netball Tournament 

Monday 24th November Reception & Year 6 Height and Weight Screening 

Thursday 27th November Year 4 Chippy Christmas Lantern Parade - 6pmng Nor

Friday 28th November Year 5 St Andrew’s Day Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am

Sunday 30th November First Day of Advent

Monday 1st December Year 5 Trip - Houses of Parliament

Wednesday 3rd December Year 3 & 4 Ball Skills Festival

Friday 5th December Reception Nativity to Parents/Carers - 1.30pm

Monday 8th December Year 3 Christingle Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am

Tuesday 9th December Whole School Trip to Chippy Panto

Wednesday 10th December KS1 Nativity to Parents/Carers - 2pm & 5pm

Thursday 11th December Christmas Jumper Day, Christmas Lunch and Christmas Parties

Wednesday 17th December KS2 Carol Concert to Parents/Carers - 2pm & 5pm

Friday 19th December Whole School Mass

Friday 19th December School Closes at 12.05pm for Christmas
Wednesday 14th January Swimming Gala

Wednesday 21st January U11 Hockey Festival

Monday 2nd February Year 4 Candlemass Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am

Thursday 5th March World Book Day

Wednesday 11th March Year 1 Dance Festiaval 

Friday 13th March Reception Mother’s Day Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am

Tuesday 17th March Year 2 St Patrick’s Day Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am

Monday 23rd - Thursday 26th March Year 5 Bikeability

Wednesday 25th March Year 2 & 3 Ball Skills Festival

Monday 20th - Friday 24th April Year 6 Yenworthy Residential

Wednesday 22nd April Year 3 Tennis Festival

Wednesday 29th April Year 4 Modern Foreign Languages Festival

Wednesday 13th May U10 Rugby Tournament

Wednesday 20th May Years 4, 5 & 6 Athletics Championship

Half Term Monday 25th  - Friday 29th May 

Thursday 18th June Year 1 Father’s Day Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am (Change of Date)

Friday 19th June INSET

Monday 22nd June INSET

Friday 26th June Sports Day






